SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BY AND
AMONG THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, SMG ,
AND TICKETMASTER L.L.C.
PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION NO. 243 for 2010 &
PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION NO. 215 for 2018

This is an Amendment to an Agreement by and among the County of Albany (hereinafter
called “the County” or “the Owner”), a municipal corporation duly organized under the laws of
the State of New York, SMG, a Pennsylvania general partnership as managing agent for the County
at the Times Union Center, and Ticketmaster L.L.C., a Virginia limited liability company for a
computerized ticketing and distribution system for the civic center.

It is hereby agreed among the County of Albany, SMG and Ticketmaster L.L.C., as
follows:

1. That except as amended or revised by this AMENDMENT to the original Agreement,
for a computerized ticketing and distribution system for the civic center that was fully executed
by and among the parties hereto, shall remain in full force and effect. The original Agreement
was adopted pursuant to Resolution No. 243 for 2010 and was extended pursuant to Resolution
No. 215 for 2015.

2. That Article 2 (a) of the Agreement: Term of the Agreement, is amended to reflect
that the parties mutually agree to renew the Agreement until December 31, 2020. The amended
Agreement shall begin effective September 23, 2020 shall continue through December 31, 2020.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this AMENDMENT to the
Agreement on the dates set forth,

COUNTY OF ALBANY

DATED:
Daniel P. McCoy
County Executive
ot
DATED:
Daniel Lynch
Deputy County Executive
TICKETMASTER L.L.C.
DATED:
Name and Title
SMG
DATED:

Robert H, Belber
General Manager -




